234" BSP. Mega Super Ventix
PEROLD Part Nor MX6SF44TSC

| Pressure Only
Set at 4.4 Bor

6-M10x30 bolts
on 105

PTFE - KLINGER SL Gasket
OD. 184/ID. 68 x 3 Thk.
Provision for

Fitting Monometer

NS s— .

N

SINGLE 1 1/2" BSP. AIR INLET

PERCLO Part Nos ADAX6T2IP21

TOP_DISCHARGE PROVISION

IN 80-3

4-M16x30 Lg.
Screws
1350D./1021D.x3 thk
| Teflon Gasket

1301

g'gr=aso1 1

1290

20'=6058 2
REAR VIEW — M
/=2438 3 , \'\
“ FRONT . , . . REAR
7'/ 1 1 I\ T i \\"
o T
! t 1 =
I 11 D [ H I —fg—-—f -4
(T i
I.\ !Eﬂﬂw'&“m! ! /,=

Steam inlet 3/4

Manufacturer Serial No.

Hard Stamped

Shell mm

MDMT 4471
Min Constr. 4.6

Nom.Order Thk. 4.7

Dished Ends mm

MDMT Knuckle 6.377|
MDMT Crown  4.488
Nom.Order Thk. 7.0

Steom outlet 3/4"

Owner Serial No.
Hord Stomped

I

SEmn=—

Fa===arp= ==y ==y ==

.

@STEAM HEATING IN AND OUT
Inlet 93/4 Inch

N

=]

N
N

Outlet 8374 Inch

L

i
T

_8_

[

Bronze
Vingnuts

M18-Swing bolts

PTFE Braided Fibre
(Non Leoking Type)

4-M16 S/Steel Studs
on 178 PCD C/V Nuts

BOTTOM DISCHARGE

NEATCT Foot Valve 30* 8INB-3' (Short
PERILO Part Noo N33-97-B3

Butterfly Valve 3' Left Hand
PERILO Part No: 12-85-57

PTFE Klnger Sk Gasket
0.D-215/LD.-118 x 3 thk,
—=1

97mm)

tion

& Spring Voshers

e

Ll L]

3"-30° ‘Neatco'
Foot Valve
(Hondle Far Side)

PTFE Gosket
OD426/ID.78 x 2 thk,

4-M16x100 Lg. S/Steel

4-M16x120 Lg. S/Steel
L 1 Studs_on 160 PC.D. C/W
i | I | Nuts & Spring Woshers
o 1 Ca

\PTFE Gasket

OD426/ID.78 x 2 thk,
\_PERI:I.I:I BONB LH. Operation

Butterfly valve
Ref 12-6%—57

GAT 1 | GENERAL ASSEMBLY =
[Fa | L | FRAME ASSEVBLY =
[RF| 1 | REAR FRAME ASSENBLY $35502H
FF FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY $355J2H
LR LADDER ASSEMBLY $355J2H
WV WALKWAY ASSEMBLY AL 5042-0
[peL T | DATAPLATE 6L
[ [ 1 | DOCUMENT HOLDER PVC
VA| 1 | VESSEL ASSENBLY WIAALE < 003
[VSR| 3 | VACUUM STIFFENER RINGS -
Wi 1 | WANOLE =
Rv| 1 | SAFETY RELEF VAVE + PROVISION FOR SECOND -
AT 1 | AR INET VAVE -
BD| 1 | BOTTOM DISCHARGE -
TM| 1 | THERMOMETER ASSEMBLY -
TP TOP_DISCHARGE _PROVISION =
SH| 1 | STEAN HEATNG =
[seu] 1 | SPILLBOX FOR WANHOLE -
SBA SAILLBOX FOR ACCESSORIES -
|Ref ] aty Description Material
Parts List
" Tank Internal 1 Yes
:}cksl":?m::;’ ;'::I:ivat‘mn Tank Externaol : Welds Only
Small Parts 1 Yes
Primer 1 ZInc Rich 30 um Min
Intermediate 1 Zinc Phasphate 40 pm Min
13
Paint Top Coat 1 CFC Free
= Chlorinated Rubber
8 S0 um Min
c Total DFT 1120 um Min
RAL No. + TBA
Colour Description + TBA
Gloss! 1 Seml
Mineral Wool 1+ 30mm (min 60 kg/m®
Insulation Polyurethane 1 20mm ¢min 35 kg/m’
Aluminium Grode 3004 H32 or Eqv.
Cladding 0.8mm Thk, (Pre-Painted)
Max gross weight 36000 Kg.
Tare weight 3930 Kg. +3%
Capacity 25000 L -0 +1%
Liquid density <1.2828
Products Class: 3, 6.1, 8 & 9
[Pressure 4.0/—0.4 Bar
DESIGN LMax. Product Temperature 120°C
[Max Allowable Working Pressure | 4.0/—0.4 Bar
WORKING| Temperature —40°C/120°C
2 | Steam Heating 7 Bar
E Hydrostatic pressure 6 Bar
5| TEST Air_Leakage 1 Bar
§ | Steam Heating 10.5 Bar
- Bureau Veritas
g Design Code ASME VIIl_div.1
(§ Joint Efficiency 0.85 to 1
Corrosion Allowance Omm
Radiography [ Shell Spot
(M17l"452)y |_Dished Ends 100%
Heat Treatment No
Stacking Load 88400 Kg./Corner Post
Welding i ASME IX
C Data Plate Yes
Every cm up to 85cm
Calibration Calibration Below 85cm
In 1000 L Increments
Supply of dipatick No
APPROVALS: TIR-RID/ADR—-CSC-USDOT—IMDG (Via US DOT)-UIC-AAR600-TC
DONENTIINAL TOLERANCES AS PER TRENSTD
ALL SIZES ARE N MILLMETERS OTHERVISE STATED
“m. g Is the sole gq-'!y of .;r-nrm e
dvdged ar
w:'n the written consent of "l:inynhhrs
2
g8 | |
2
E 0 |vsezm|Frst b BC | AS. | PS.
Revision| Dote DESCRIPTEN Bramn |Checiad| Approved

TRENCOR
CONTAINERS

Quote

W©

23000 L TYPE: 25FSTD
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CLENT:

[orowes: GARSFSTD [ ™™




